### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Apolonio L. Villanueva	11/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fan Tech, Ltd.
Street Address:	79 W, Monroe Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1305
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603-0000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7056350

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)443-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 443-0700

Email: KParr@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Keith D. Parr, Esq.

Address Line 1: 111 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4988900-00018 (FANNING)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Hastreiter

Total Attachments: 1

source=US 7056350 Assignment of Apolonio Villanueva#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 /056350

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0902

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Apolonio L. Villanueva, of 805 Downing, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062, County of Cook and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fan Tech, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, of 79 W Monroe St., Suite 1305, Chicago, Illinois 60603-0000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled:

# Process and Composition for Dyeing Hair Utilizing Cationic Meadowfoam Conditioning Agents (7,056,350)

signed by me on the date shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

16/30,	, 2009	Golden Liferance
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Apoloniø L. Villanueva
State of Illinois	}	
	SS SS	
County of	}	
I her <i>Cook</i>	eby certify that	t before me at <u>CHICAGO, FL</u> , in the County of I State of Illinois, personally appeared A <del>lan Wohlman, CICANUSY</del>
I her <u>COOK</u> personally known b same was signed as	y me to be the	t before me at <u>CHICABO, TL</u> , in the County of I State of Illinois, personally appeared A <del>lan Wohlman</del> , VILANUEY person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the deed.
personally known b	y me to be the a free act and	person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 12/15/2009**